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This article was originally published with some of the terms used in :  Table 1. Frequency distribution of demographic 
data of respondents who engage in therapeutic communication in Laut Dendang village, Percut Seituan district. using 
SD which in Indonesian means (Sekolah Dasar), SMP which in Indonesian means (Sekolah Menengah Pertama) and 
SMA which in Indonesian means (Sekolah Menengah Atas). Changed into English namely Elementary School, Junior 
High School, Senior High School. With detailed repair details as follows :  

Table 1. Frequency distribution of demographic data of respondents who engage in therapeutic communication 
in Laut Dendang village, Percut Seituan district. 

Based on the data above, it is obtained that the Respondents in this study were 17 respondents with the majority 
of female gender as many as 11 respondents (64.7%) males 6 respondents (35.3%), and age 40-50 as many as 3 
respondents (17.6), age 51-60 years as many as 11 respondents (64.7%), age 61-70 years as many as 3 
respondents (17.6) and education D3/Undergraduate as many as 2 respondents (11.8), Senior High School as 
many as 8 respondents (47.1), Junior High School  as many as 4 respondents (23.5), Elementary School as many 
as 3 respondents (17.6) and religion Islam as many as 12 respondents (70.6), Christian as many as 4 respondents 
(23.5) and Catholic as many as 1 respondent (5.9). 
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No Demographic data of respondents. Frequency Percentage(%) 

1 
Sex 

Male 
Female 

6 
11 

35,3 
64,7 

Total 17 100 

2 

Age 
40-50
51-60
61-70

3 
11 
3 

17,6 
64,7 
17,6 

Total 17 100 

3 

Education 
D3/Undergraduate 
Senior High School 
Junior High School 
Elementary School 

2 
8 
4 
3 

11,8 
47,1 
23,5 
17,6 

Total 17 100 

4 

Religion 
Moslem 

Christian 
Catholic 

12 
4 
1 

70,6 
23,5 
5,9 

Total 17 100 
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